
_ _ _ - _ _ . _

.

.

1. CON.f /ACl * jCOOL PAGE Of P AGf,$
' "

5 . 1 | 4
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

$
'

3.OFFE Cisv0 D AIL 4. HLQUI541 aON/PUHC HA$L $4[Q_ NO, $, PROJ LC I NO. (t/ oppiaro64rs

J. LuL NOMLN I / MOO *6 tC A f EON NO. *

Eighteen (18) 1/15/91 ORM-83-465 dtd 1/03/91
7. AOuiNisi t nEO oy (t/ era.r #A.. Item s/ |

6. essuto o y

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Vashington, D. C. 20555

9A. AMLHOMLNI OF bOLsC ET AT ION r*0.y)
s. NAML AND ADOAE55 OF CONT H ACT OR (No.. . free t, roun ty. Ss.t. end 2/P Cod.J

National Institute of Standards and Technology
'9u. DAr tO < set irru a nInstitute for Computer Sciences & Technology -(

Technology Building - Rooci A-247 -

ioA. MOOir eCATioH OF CONT a ACTronOcaGaithersburg, Maryland 20899 NO.

X NRC-33-83-465
h oe. OAT LO ($E 611 LM 12)

9/28/83
|FACILtTY CODECoOE.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOllCITATIONS
is entended. is not en-

b The above numterec soticitation is amended as set forth in stem 14. The hour and date specified Ior re<eipt of Of fers

Ott:<s enust actnowie ne receipt of inis anundment poor so the hour and date specif ed in this solicitahon or as amerded.t>y one of the tollomng enethcos:
iendee.

i

(b) By acknowa.og.no reccept of this amendment on each copy of the olfercopies of the amendment:
IS) By Completing (tems S and 15.and return ng _ t F Alt.URE OF YOUR ACKNOWt EDG-
SutI'Tiitted; or Icl By SeDarate letter or telege'a,n wnech incitdes a referernce to the solecitateon 3r.d amertianent num ers FIED MAY RESULT
MENT TO DE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE $PECIthis amendment you desire to change en of fer al esJy sut>mitted.such change may te anMe by telegrarnor,

IN FtEJECTION OF YOt8R OFFER. Il by wittue of f d.

lettTr.provided each telegram or letter mat es seffrence to the solecit.ation pod this armeridenent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date speO e.
t 2, ACCOUN i #NG AND APPROPRI ATION OA I A (ff egg.wed) - i 000GATF.: $-0-

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS /OnDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBE 0 IN ITEM 14.

(Specsfy owthorgfyf THt. CHANG &b 5E T FOH1H 6N IILM |4 AH L MAOL $N Y HC CON-
y; A. I H.S CH ANGI' OR OC R e5 I$$UE O PVH5UAre T T O: ,

T R AC T ORDE R NO. IN 81EM 30A.

//ert.

8. T HE AB.OVE NUMDEP.t'D CONTh ACT/ ORDER !S MOOtFit'D TO AEFLECT THE AOuiNtS T R AT tvE CHANGES (suc8 as (Aentes em p.?taf Ofion d fe. rec.) SE T F ORT H IN 4 f E M 14, PUFI5U AN T T O THE AU T HOHIT Y OF F A A 4310 H01.Ppropri

C. T HI5 SUPPLLMLN T AL AG 4t' EMEN T 1% LNT ER C D eNIO Puf4 5U AN T T O AU T HOHIT v Of : .

O. O I ME R (SPetsit lyPt o onodafsc.inun .nd .uthorttv)f

Mutu_al AgrecEnt_.nf._thc fattiet -

y

Contracto, O is eOi. O is ,enoireo 10 sign ini, coCumeet emo ,eio,a _ 2. _ Conics iO ine isseios Ollice-E. IMPORT ANT:
, . . O E S C N P , , 0 N O F A M < ~ e M < , . , ,- 0, , .m ,0 N ,0,, . . . , o OC , . ,_ , ,.d - . . . . . , .m ._ , . ,_ ,r , . , . . .,, , , m . . . . . .- . r. ,. . . ,

(SEE NEXT PAGE)

J-

910210020s 910207
CONTRPDR

NRC-33-83 4 0

E .; .,gs, o , .. .. n. . . .n. .n i. , . . . . . . . o , i n. o o < u . n ( . . .. , . <. . in n.m ,, A o, i o A . . . n. ,,,,,o ,. . n. ..... . . ,n .... u oc a. ... . .. .n t vu ... .
$6A.NAME AND T oILE OF CONT H ACIING OF FICER (Type or pnat)

$ $A. N AME AND T o f at er peda rf

y;t S0mpW Paul J. Edgeworth, Contracting Of ficer
3 e.C. D A T L %iC.S t.DO r, r A f t 5 6 vf sair A

c; OAlt sn an o g s,es e r
15 0. C O GIFi' Ti s e w' sa 6

///5/wk- #' sf
/ A[7- /

-

ST ANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10-43)

W ..~o -.- - Ou -*

~ , . . ,e , .a .. . . .r:,~ ,. . .,, , rify
v 30-105 e.o.d_Dy CQ , ,P'.et$N 7540-01152 8070 ,,

- - - ~________ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ___



. ., _ _ . _ _ . . _ . . _ - ....-._ _. . . . _ . . _ - . _ _ _ - - . . _ _

- h . , G+: , $ 4

a- y, ; oe
,

JD d,i.
.

'

- ,
43 ~-

-r
,

-
4

a
NRC-33-83-465 v

Modification No.18 -
Page 2 of 4

.

~

.The-purpose of this modification is to: (1)' incorporate work for Fiscal
.

- Year 1991 for _the continuation of the'NRC Security Program; (2) revise the
allestone schedule for the completion of tasks; (3)-extend the period of

c

performance; and (4) revise the name of the Project Officer.

- Accordingly, the following changes -areLhereby made:

.

1. LARTICLE I - Scope of Work, Paragraph B., Statement of Work is-

deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:
(

." TASK 1 - NIST will review the security. requirements for Novell LANs (
located throughout the NRC and prepare a sample security plan.

'

! ASK 2L- NIST'will review two or more security plans prepared by NRC forT.

stand-alone computer . systems or LAN facilities. Identified at this time '

are the Operations-Center and Property and $upply systems. A review report
1 .

Dwlll_be created for each review. '

.

!-
~

TASK 3 " Review each 'of the1 contingency plans and provide-advise and *

comments. The followingJNRC facilities / systems will be _ included in~ this
task:

e ~ Operations Center
_

e: . Automated Personnel System (APS)-
e' nP-634 Computer' Room

-

*

PublicDocumentRoom(POR)e-
" e; Property and Supply System (PASS) i

'

e White Flint Computer Facility"

,

o

'

,

i

I. ' *

$

1

--
'

lu

i 4

Abm . .-Au -, IMij- {2:W,m 7-i
, _ ,



r 1
.. _ c

- . . %,, -

.

,
- 4 : <

w t. c.
1 - s

~

%,4
-g -( ,i *

,

.. - ... ;, .;.-

=,

-;
;; s

NRC-33-83-465 *

- Modification No.-18
-

Page 3 of 4
.

*

t^

-2.- ARTICLE-II - Sdedule is hereby deleted in. its entirety and. ,

: substituted!!n lieu thereof the following:
,

-

s " Milestones / deliverables and. estimated schedule for Tasks 1 through 3 are '

as follows.
,

4 - T
' Milestone / Deliverable'

,

I TASK 1
'

Deliverable: Prepare =a sample LAN security plan to be used as_a guide by-
,

. NRC in. preparing other security plans for' agency-wide data communications ~

"

support systems,- using OPM 90-C8 as a reference, and indicating references.
-

by-paragraph.,

Milestone:= Oraf t deliverable to be submitted to NRC ~by January 30,
p 1991.

NRC review and comment to NIST by February 10, 1991.~

Final deliverable-.in camera-r'eady form by !4rch 1,1991.
' '

o
' TASK-2'

,

Deliverable: Prepare review reports for each security plan reviewed,
recommending changesias appropriate.

. Milestone: Operations Center Plan, NIST receipt by. November 30,
1990.'
NIST comments to NRC by January 11,-1991.

E . NRC review and changes:by January 30, 1991.
, - Finu NIST deliverable by February 15, 1991.'

Property and Supply Compu,te.r Plan,-NIST receipt by January
-:15,11991- '

. _
NIST comments to NRC by February 15, .1991.~
NRC. review and changes by March 15, 1991.

!! " 1 Final NIST deliverable by March 30, 1991.
7

. h f }|.
!

-

g ..

3<

h!
j ;- '!]

: -

L: # q
&j.

'|
.

'a,' +' s \ _ # ( .

11- 1 ' d) ' " ..~ -.

6464Wurfjtun. -ig7 g { _ _

'



.
- _ -- _ - _ _ _ _ ,

|j,- ... 4 .

_

. |; pm : 'N
& w,3 ma. :n.

:) .: . '.

<
. ""

,

3 gw'* .
* 7 .q

s,

4 g

. NRC-33-83-465
_ - Modification No. 18--

Page 4-of 4

' TASK 3'.

Del'iverable:- _ Prepare review reports for each contingency; plan,
recommending changes were appropriate. - Submit to NRC and later finalize

-according to the table ~below:--

i

NIST RECEIPT HIST. REVIEW NRC CHANGES- COMPLETE q
FACILITY- _F, ROM NRC COMplETFD TO NIST- FINAL REVIEW

-

,

WHITE FLINT _ 01/91 02/91 03/91- 04/91

~ PASS- 06/90- 12/90 01/91 02/91
'

APS- 10/90 12/90_ 01/91 02/91,

9. ,

OP'CTR 01/91 02/91 02/15/91 03/91- 1

F 634 06/91- 07/91' 08/91- 09/91- D

PDR: Uncertain time frame due'to a lack of POR resources."
_ .

,

-3. - ARTICLE ~III:-- Period-of Performance is deleted in its entirety and
substituted'in--lieu thereof the following: >

"The period of performance under this Agreement is September 28, 1983-

'through November 30, 1991." '

:i

24.. ARTICLE VI - Points of Cont'act is hereby revised.to change the name ai
of the:NRC contact for this- Agreement::

~

-"The NRC contact for this agreement is:
.

Emily W. Robinson
n- U.S.sNuclear Regulatory Commission:

4 10f fice of Information ResourcesLManagement - WFN 3-C-12
.

Washington; D.C. 20555
-

h

. Telephone: (301) 492-3490"

'All other terms and conditions under this Agreement. including'the ceiling
- amount -of $680,000, remain unchanged.-

i

1

1
. . 1

),

1.

4

I I 't ..$ (


